
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4574
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2000
INVESTMENT UNDER HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SANSUMA KHUNGGUR BWISWMUTHIARY

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of investment made umder Human resource development' in North-Eastern region and the Sikkim during the last three years' State-wise and project-wise;

(b) the quantum of investment made under Human Resource development within the Bodoland Territory in the Northern bank of the river Brahmaputra and the number of Technical Institutes setup therein till cate; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed be taken to provide facilities of higher and technical and medical education to the young generation of the Bedoland territory?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a),(b) &(c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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